Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №14 в микрорайоне №116

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	407977.45
	1229359.98
	39°35'04''
	2.32
	1-2

	2
	407979.24
	1229361.46
	32°25'39''
	2.01
	2-3

	3
	407980.94
	1229362.54
	129°33'57''
	23.89
	3-4

	4
	407965.72
	1229380.96
	214°40'49''
	7.38
	4-5

	5
	407959.65
	1229376.76
	313°32'07''
	24.35
	5-6

	6
	407976.42
	1229359.11
	40°11'11''
	1.35
	6-1


	Площадь
	0,0156.0000 га     156.03 кв.м.

	Периметр
	61.31 м.


